Senate Community Affairs Legislation Committee

ADDITIONAL ESTIMATES - 26 FEBRUARY 2015
ANSWER TO QUESTION ON NOTICE

Department of Human Services

Topic: Shopfronts
Question reference number: HS 43

Senator: Cameron

Type of question: Written

Date set by the committee for the return of answer: 17 April 2015
Number of pages: 20

Question:
a) Please list every DHS service point as at 1 July 2014 by location and service type.
b) Please list new service points added since 1 July 2014 by opening date and service type.

c) Please list every service point closed since 1 July 2014 by closure date, location and type and which co-located office now covers the closed office.

d) Please list every service point by location and type planned to be closed to 30 June 2015 and to be closed in 2015-16.

e) Please list every service point by location and type planned to be opened to 30 June 2015 and to be opened in 2015-16.

Answer:

a) Refer to Attachment A
b) Refer to Attachment B
c) Refer to Attachment C

d) Refer to Attachment D
e) Refer to Attachment E

